OP \$40.00 3143196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L3 Technologies, Inc.		06/14/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L3Harris Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1025 W. NASA Blvd.	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143196	VIDEOSCOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: mfrodsham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Frodsham
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=20220614132524092#page1.tif source=20220614132524092#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0123

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Docket No.: 22107.2

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L3 Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a

principal place of business at 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919, is the owner of all

worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark VIDEOSCOUT (the "Mark"), all

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and U.S. Registration No. 3143196 for the Mark

(the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, L3Harris Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place

of business at 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, the Registration and all goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign,

transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest

of Assignor, in to and under: (a) the Mark, and (b) all goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Mark, and (c) the Registration, and (d) any and all common law rights in, to and under the Mark,

and (e) any and all claims, choses in action and/or causes of action Assignor has or may have as

of the Effective Date in connection with the Mark and/or the Registration, including, but not

limited to, the right to sue and recover damages and any and all other legal and/or equitable

remedies for any and all past infringements of the Mark and/or the Registration; all of the foregoing

to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0124

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

This instrument shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Florida and any applicable laws of the United States, without regard to any conflicts of laws principles.

This instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereunder are made and become effective commencing as of the date executed below on behalf of Assignor (the "Effective Date").

Assignor:

L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Donald L. Letizia, Vice President

Date: June 14, 2022

2